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ALCICUAUSTIEWARDSE Rer st ssen iy S Vs ies o i Mr. George Peters & Mr. Alf Stanley
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STARAEIN EICRIEVS A USSR sans b At is Mr. Cor Spruit, Mr. Terry Vandenberg,
Mr. Vic Smith
PIT MANAGER/ASSISTANT. . . ... ... .. Mr. Fred Schefter & Mr. Bob McMeikin
MACHINE EXAMINATION CREW . . .. .. Mr. Geoff Curran & Mr. Doug Sunderland
CORNERISTEWARDS /=1 S8 e e ) Racing Motorcyclist Officials Association
CONMMENIEATORS St i s b wad Gt i GEEas b it L Harry Lowe & Neil Crompton
TREASURER ORENMEETING <o s S s o i e Ja s R s Mr. Ray Lee
SECRERARY./DIRECTOB M SRt s R i Weonl G e Mr. Ken Dobson
PITOERICE COORBINATO R A i e i SR + . . .Ms Lynda Pangbourne

Other officials on duty today are from Victoria’s 68 Clubs & the ACUV.

The events this weekend are conducted by the Auto Cycle Union of Victoria
A.C.C.A. Permit No. 7405
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BROADFORD SHIRE

BROADFORD LIONS CLUB

BROADFORD POLICE AND C.F.A.

ST. JOHN AMBULANCE (MOTORCYCLE DIVISION)

MR. PAUL FLEMING (MUSHROOME MEATS, BROADFORD)
MAX WEBBERLY (SUN MELBOURNE)

NOVA PANELS (MALVERN)

ALL ADVERTISERS IN OUR PROGRAMME TODAY
CORELL BODY WORKS (Ringwood)

COVER PHOTO

Russell Bergmeier and Ron Watts (5) on. boeard the 850cc Weslake score a
narrow lead from Steve Smith and Terry Smith also 850cc Weslake mounted,
during the thrilling dice between the two teams at the recent Sidecar Grand
National for 1979 at Seymour.

ST. JOHN AMBULANCE

(Motorcycle Division)

The expert team of first aid personnel in attendance today is controlled by
Superintendant Gordon Woods (ACUV Life Member). His band of helpers
are always present at Motorcycle events throughout the State, to handle
any possible injury that may happen in this fast and furious Sport.

This particular team is constantly in need of assistance to handle the many
race meetings held in Victoria, and if you would like to be a part of the
essential first aid workers, at events in the future, then this Division is only
too happy to welcome new members to it’s ranks.

Classes are held every Wednesday night in the Boundary Road, Primary
School, North Melbourne, and cater for Cadets (age 10-16 years) and Adults
(16 years onwards). Why not give Gordon Woods a call on (03) 578-4507 or
drop a line to 15 Hudson St., East Ormond 3204.

RACING MOTORCYCLE OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION

Most of the corner stewards at today’s National event are members of the
RMOA, and we thank them most sincerely for their valued support in this
very important job. If YOU are interested in joining the ranks as a member
of this association they will welcome you with open arms.

Membership is FREE and they meet on the second Wednesday of each
month at 853 Plenty Road Reservoir (8 PM). Why not drop a note to the
Secretary, RMO, Box 197, Northcote and enquire further.

POINTS SCORING SYSTEM

Points scoring for today’s events is based on the International system formu-
lated by the World Motorcycle Controlling Organisation F.I.M. (Federation
Internationale Motocycliste) shown below:

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th
15 12 10 8 6 ) 4 S 2 1

INDEMNIFICATION

Motorcycle racing is dangerous and spectators attending this circuit do so
entirely at their own risk. Please keep behind the spectator fences at all
times. DO NOT cross the track under any circumstances. Spectators are not
allowed on the inside of the circuit. It is a condition of admission that all
persons having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/
or conduct of this meeting including the property owners, the owners of the
competitors vehicles and the drivers and passengers thereof are absolved
from all liability arising out of any accident causing damage or. personal
injury to any spectator or ticket holder or their property.




REG HUNT PARK

This 160 acre piece of land houses Victorias home of Motorcycle Sport and
is wholly owned by the Auto Cycle Union of Victoria. A total of 68 affiliated
Clubs within the State have contributed in many ways to bring about the
complex at Reg Hunt Park.

The well known Melbourne Car Dealer, Reg Hunt, patron of the ACUV
and himself an avid motor cycle enthusiast has contributed over many years a
great deal towards motor cycle activity in Victoria. His Melbourne GM
Holden dealership has assisted in providing several vehicles for the essential
St. John Ambulance (Motorcycle division) Brigade which are used at compe-
tition events every weekend throughout the State.

The Reg Hunt Park complex already houses three different tracks for
Moto Cross activity, and plans are well underway for the construction of a
road race circuit on the property.

In addition, a Short circuit and Small track are planned for a section of the
land in the near future.

All in all its a rosy future for RHP, which all started some years back,
financed originally by the ACUV and assisted with small levies on Victrorian
competitors to swell the funds and make the venue a possibility.

The Auto Cycle Union is deeply indebted to those clubmen who have
assisted in the many work parties to do the manual construction jobs
required, and equally indebted to the local Broadford Shire Council who have
given support in every way to the making of Reg Hunt Park.

The Auto Cycle Union of Victoria welcomes you to it's own property, and
trusts that you have an enjoyable day of Moto Cross Action

ENTRANT:

Whittlesea Motorcycles
P.T. Motorcycles

RIDER: MACHINE:
" Mark Eller Yamaha
Craig Batty Kawasaki

A.C.U.V. MOTO - CROSS TRACK

‘Spectator Fence

il Pit area

“Spectator Fence

N.P. Hauffe & Co. Neville Hauffe Honda & Suzuki
J. & L. Trainer Perry Trainer Suzuki
Kawasaki Aust. Trevor Williams Kawasaki
Milledge Motorcraft Mike Landman Yamaha
Technico Motorcycles Jason Addison Suzuki
Peter Stevens Motorcycles Charles Barclay Kawasaki
Bert Flood Motorcycles Gary Flood KTM
F.M.F. Fury Racing Neville Bond Maico
B.M. & S.L. Electix Brian Smale Suzuki
Peter Stevens Motorcycles Antony Peake Honda
Milledge Motorcraft Derrim Porter Yamaha
“A” GRADE:
1 MIKE LANDMAN DANDENONG
4 TREVOR WILLIAMS BAIRNSDALE
7 JACK PENGELLY HARTWELL
8 GARY FLOOD MCRCV
11 KEN WOOLLARD HARTWELL
12 HENRY LEATHAM BAIRNSDALE
18 CLIVE HARROP MILDURA
16 LEE TROLLOPE HARTWELL
18 COLIN WALLS EAST MALVERN
21 GRANT KNIGHT HARTWELL
22 KEN HARTNEY PRESTON
23 MARK COCKBURN HARTWELL
27 GRANT CRAMER MCRCV
29 MARK HILL EAST MALVERN
30 DARREN WELLS EAST MALVERN
32 RODGER FRICKE GOULBURN VALLEY
34 STEVENPETERS BRAYBROOK
“B"" GRADE:
51 STEVEN CRAMER ALBURY/WODONGA
52 LEIGH COCKBURN HARTWELL
53 TONY PEAKE EAST MALVERN
61 SANDY RICHARDSON SANDRINGHAM
62 MALCOLM HILL EAST MALVERN
63 TREVOR BROOKS BALLARAT ROVERS
64 ANDREW CORNTHWAITE DANDENONG
65 DAVID WYNNE PRESTON
71 PETER BOWEN PRESTON
72 JOHN PERKINS FRANKSTON
75 IAN FOSTER DANDENONG
79 CHARLES BARCLAY HARTWELL




PERRY TRAINER
NEIL WILLS
ALLAN BOLDEN
IAN GABSCH
ROB URQUHART
GREG SIINMAA
CLIVE STEWART
ALAN NICKLOS

KELL AMBERNDTSSON

DALE CHANDLER
DARREN RODD
KEVIN AYRES
BILL HEYBLOM
TROY COLQUITT
RODNEY SHARP
NOEL McCORMACK

ANTHONY TROLLOPE

RAY WRIGHT

PAUL STONER
NEVILL HAUFFE
ROSS HORE
MICHAEL O'CONNOR
CHRIS ALLEN
ROBERT HAMMOND
PAUL CONN
BRADLEY JONES
RODNEY EVANS
JEFF INGLES
DAREN BONETTI

PHILLIP O'DONOGHUE

PHIL MORRIS
MARK HALSALL
RICKY RENAU

ANDREW CURRUTHERS

BRENTON KERR
IAN KURRLE
BRIAN SMALE
WAYNE ELLIS
PETER OSBORNE
DERRICK SAVAGE
GLENDA SMITH
MARK ELLER
CHRIS HARDY
CRAIG BATTY
CHRISTIAN LEIN
BRENDON FLOOD
MICHAEL COX
ROBERT BENNETT
KARL PATTON
CRAIG McCARTNEY
GERARD POTTER
MICHAEL GEARON
MARK BASEMORE
PETER KURRLE
JOHN CRADDOCK

DIAMOND VALLEY
ECHUCA
DIAMOND VALLEY
DANDENONG
EAST MALVERN
MORWELL
MORWELL
DANDENONG

MCRCV

BALLARAT ROVERS
BALLARAT ROVERS
DANDENONG
DANDENONG
HARTWELL
DANDENONG
HARTWELL
HARTWELL
DIAMOND VALLEY
EAST MALVERN
DIAMOND VALLEY
MAFFRA/SALE
DANDENONG
HARTWELL

BRAYBROOK *

MAFFRA/SALE
ALBURY/WODONGA
BENDIGO
BALLARAT ROVERS
HARTWELL
BENDIGO

DIAMOND VALLEY
GOULBURN VALLEY
DANDENONG

EAST MALVERN .

FRANKSTON
MAFFRA/SALE
DANDENONG
DANDENONG
DANDENONG
DENLIQUIN NSW
BRAYBROOK
DIAMOND VALLEY
HARTWELL
BRAYBROOK
EAST MALVERN
MCRCV
DANDENONG
HARTWELL
BRAYBROOK
DANDENONG
FRANKSTON
DANDENONG
HARTWELL
MAFFRA/SALE
DIAMOND VALLEY

217
223
228
285
236
241

243
245,
246
251

250
256
257
259
262
263

. 270

278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

289

290
291
282
293
294
295
296

“JUNIORS":

RONALD LIPINSKAS
MARK DOUGLAS
BARRY CAHIR
SHANE JENNER
SHANE TROLLOPE
DARREN McMULLEN
MARK DAVIDSON
JOHN STEVENSON
BRIAN SATCHWELL
DAVID TROUNSON
MALCOLM WOOD
LEIGH COX

CRAIG WOOD

.MARK OSBORNE

GLENN FURLONG
STEPHEN BARNES
CRAIG WHITE

JON MASTERS
GEOFF WHITE
PETER LARKIN
STEVEN RICHARDSON
GREG MILLER
CHRIS INNES
MICHAEL WOOD
DAVID SHAW
RICHARD HIGHLETT
DAVID BUTTON
GARY HORE

JOHN TAYLOR
PETER DISMORE
DALE GRAY
ANTHONY NEWCOMBE
STEVE WILLIAMS
COLIN O'CONNOR
BRUCE WILKINS
DERRIM PORTER

RAY VANDENBURG
GLEN CROMPTON

- ALLAN SKELTON

ADRIAN HAIGH
TONY SPEECHLEY
MARK WRIGHT
MICHAEL CROUCHER
RICKY WASON
AARON McMEIKIN
STEVEN CRAINE
JASON ADDISON
CHARLES YOUNG
KARL BUELLER
NEVILLE BOND
ROD SMITH

SANDRINGHAM

: PRESTON
DIAMOND VALLEY
ALEXANDRA
HARTWELL
DANDENONG
HARTWELL
DANDENONG
LEONGATHA
HARTWELL
HARTWELL
HARTWELL
HARTWELL
DANDENONG
MAFFRA/SALE
DIAMOND VALLEY
DANDENONG
HARTWELL
HARTWELL
KORUMBURRA
HARTWELL
DANDENONG
BENDIGO
GOULBURN VALLEY
S HARTWELL
GOULBURN VALLEY
HARTWELL

- MAFFRA/SALE
HARTWELL
HARTWELL
DIAMOND VALLEY
DIAMOND VALLEY
HARTWELL
BALLARAT ROVERS
HARTWELL
DANDENONG

MCRCV
BALLARAT ROVERS
HARTWELL
SPORTING
DONCASTER
DIAMOND VALLEY
MYRTLEFORD
WANGARATTA
BENDIGO
HARTWELL
DANDENONG
LEONGATHA
HARTWELL
HARTWELL
HARTWELL



““SIDECARS":

Lo
PASS:

5)
PASS:

19
PASS:

33
PASS:

45
PASS:

61
PASS:

67
PASS:

75
PASS:

77
PASS:

222
PASS:

STEPHEN SMITH
TERRY SMITH
RUSSELL BERGEMIER
JIM COLLIGAN
TREVOR ANTHONY
LESLIE TREWIN
RAY FISHER
DARREL HOWES
STEPHEN ANTHONY
DAVID KENT
GARRY LOUGHTER
WAYNE FROST
JOHN ARMSTRONG
BRUCE COLLINS
RAY SMITH

GARRY SMITH
DARYL WHELAN
NORRIE DICKER
MIKE PARSONS
BERNARD MUELLER

NOVA PANELS

BALLARAT ROVERS
BALLARAT ROVERS
DANDENONG
BALLARAT ROVERS
KORUMBURRA
KORUMBURRA
EAST MALVERN
DANDENONG
KORUMBURRA
KORUMBURRA
VELLOCETTE
VELLOCETTE

EAST MALVERN
EAST MALVERN
BRAYBROOK
KORUMBURRA
KORUMBURRA
KORUMBURRA
OAKLEIGH

MCRCV

MALVERN ROAD
MALVERN, 3144 Ph: 20 6647

EVENTS 1 & 4 Saturday

“C’ GRADE UP TO 125¢cc
First 8 riders in overall results to ‘C’ grade feature on Sunday

Eegtifist.. , ... .5 A Srd .t

g 28ISEa iy 2nel ey 3rd 548

Rider—Sponsor

Kevin Ayres

Troy Colquitt

Paul Stoner

Neville Hauffe

Paul Conn

Bradley Jones

Rodney Evans

Darren Bonnetti

Phillip O’'Donoghue

Phil Morris

Mark Halsall

Brenton Kerr

lan Kurrle

Brian Smale—B&M Electix

Wayne Ellis

Derrick Savage

Glenda Smith

Mark Eller—Whittlesea M/Cycles

Chris Hardy

Brendon Flood

Robert Bennett

Michael Gearon

Shane Trollope

Brian Satchwell

Leigh Cox

Craig Wood

Mark Osborne

Craig White

Steven Richardson

Michael Wood

Gary Hore

Peter Dismore

Anthony Newcombe

Derrim Porter
(Team Milledge M/craft)

Overall

SN, 4 Ao IRt SRR

SATURDAY

2 Legs X 10 mins plus 1 lap

Machine

Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
Suzuki 125
Suzuki 125
Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Honda 125
Suzuki 125
Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Husqvarna 125
Yamaha 125
Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125
Suzuki 125
Yamaha 125
Suzuki 125
Suzuki 125
Honda 125
Yamaha 125
Yamaha 125

Yamaha 125

Club

Dandenong
Hartwell

East Malvern
Diamond Valley
Maffra/Sale
Albury/Wodonga
Bendigo
Hartwell
Bendigo
Diamond Valley
Goulburn Valley
Frankston
Maffra/Sale
Dandenong
Dandenong
Deniliquin
Braybrook
Diamond Valley
Hartwell

- MCRCV
Hartwell
Dandenong
Hartwell
Leongatha
Hartwell
Hartwell
Dandenong
Dandenong
Hartwell
Goulburn Valley
Maffra/Sale
Hartwell
Diamond Valley

Dandenong



EVENTS 2 & 5 Saturday

No.

‘C' GRADE 250cc & OVER (1st Division)

2 Legs x 15 mins plus 1 lap

First 10 riders in overall results to ‘C’ grade feature on Sunday

Rider—Sponsor

8 ‘Kell Amberndtsson

Dale Chandler
Darren Rodd

Bill Heyblom
Rodney Sharp
Noel McCormack
Antony Trollope
Ray Wright

Machine

Maico 400
Montesa 250
Montesa 250
Honda 250
Kawasaki 250
Honda 250
Kawasaki 250
Kawasaki 250

Nevill Hauffe—N.P. Hauffe & Co. Honda 250

Club

MCRCV
Ballarat Rovers
Ballarat Rovers

Dandenong
Dandenong
Hartwell
Hartwell
Diamond Valley
Diamond Valley

41 Ross Hore Honda 250 Maffra/Sale
42 Michael O’Connor Yamaha 250 Dandenong
43 Chris Allen Suzuki 250 Hartwell
49 Robert Hammond Yamaha 250 Braybrook
53 Paul Conn Suzuki 250 Maffra/Sale
55 Brad Jones Yamaha 250 Albury/Wodonga
61 Jeff Ingles Honda 250 Ballarat Rovers
71 Phillip O'Donoghue Yamaha 250 Bendigo
74  Phil Morris Suzuki 400 Diamond Valley
79 Mark Hallsall Yamaha 400 Goulburn Valley
84 Ricky Renau Honda 250 Dandenong
95 Andrew Curruthers Suzuki 250 East Malvern
97 Brenton Kerr Yamaha 400 Frankston
111 Peter Osborne Suzuki 250 Dandenong
113 Derrick Savage Yamaha 250 Deniliquin
131 Mark Eller—Whittlesea M/Cycles Yamaha 400 Diamond Valley
132 Chris Hardy Maico 250 Hartwell
143 Craig Batty—P.T. Motorcycles Kawasaki 250 Braybrook
144 Christian Lein Suzuki 250 East Malvern
152 Michael Cox Suzuki 250 Dandenong
177 Robert Bennett Suzuki 250 Hartwell
178 Karl Patton Yamaha 250 Braybrook
Lregsleists 5. . 2nd e B Y | . 4thi wlng.. 08 Gith WIS, SRS, L
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EVENTS 3 & 6 Saturday
‘C’' GRADE 250cc & OVER (2nd Division)

No.

2 Legs x 15 mins plus 1 lap

First 10 riders in overall results to ‘C’ grade feature on Sunday

Rider—Sponsor Machine Club
179 Craig McCartney Maico 250 Dandenong
190 Gerard Potter Honda 250 Frankston
195 Michael Gearon Yamaha 250 Dandenong
205 Mark Basemore Suzuki 400 Hartwell
209 Peter Kurrle Kawasaki 250 Maffra/Sale
214 John Craddock KTM 250 Diamond Valley
217 Ronald Lipinskas Yamaha 250 Sandringham
223 Mark Douglas Kawasaki 250 Preston
228 Barry Cahir Maico 400 Diamond Valley
235 Shane Jenner Suzuki 250 Alexandra
241 Darren McMullen Kawasaki 250 Dandenong
243 Mark Davidson Yamaha 250 Hartwell
245 John Stevenson Yamaha 250 Dandenong
251 David Trounson Yamaha 250 Hartwell
250 Malcolm Wood Yamaha 250 Hartwell
262 Glen Furlong Suzuki 400 Maffra/Sale
263 Stephen Barnes Maico 250 Diamond Valley
278 Jon Masters Yamaha 250 Hartwell
279 Geoff White Suzuki 400 Hartwell
280 Peter Larkin Yamaha 250 Korumburra
282 Greg Miller Honda 250 Dandenong
283 Chris Innes KTM 250 Bendigo
285 David Shaw Suzuki 250 Hartwell
286 Richard Highlett Honda 250 Goulburn Valley
287 David Button Maico 400 Hartwell
288 Gary Hore Suzuki 400 Maffra/Sale
289 John Taylor Honda 250 Hartwell
291 Dale Gray Suzuki 250 Diamond Valley
293 Steve Williams Yamaha 250 Hartwell
294 Colin O'Connor Honda 250 Ballarat Rovers
295 Bruce Wilkins Suzuki 250 Hartwel|
egutidlist’, jsitint, 2ndEsise " 3rd B B ey bthy ¥ Btk
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CRAVFORE
MOTORCYELES

we deal in esuzuki
ehariey davidson
ekowasoki

" 177 WHEATSHEAF RD., Bi“ Crawford

GLENROY. Phone: 306 3919 e cveies
LMCT 4017 :

BARRY
onniTH
MOTORCYCLES

Barry Smith is 125 Australian Road
Race Champion — Barry wins on
YAMAHA — You too c¢an be a
winner on YAMAHA.

1 Hampshire Road, Glen Waverl'ey, Ph: 560-3610
817 Burwood Hwy., Ferntree Gully, Ph: 758-6462

LMCT 2195-6




EVENT 1 Sunday 15 mins plus 1 lap
‘A’ & ‘B’ GRADE UP TO 125cc Scratch

No. Rider—Sponsor Machine Club
1 (A) Mike Landman—

Milledge Motorcraft Yamaha 125 Dandenong
4 (A) Trevor Williams—
Kawasaki Aust Kawasaki 125 Bairnsdale

©29 (A) Mark Hill Suzuki 125 East Malvern
32 (A) Rodger Fricke Suzuki 125 Goulburn Valley
34 (A) Steven Peters Yamaha 125 Braybrook
63 (B) Trevor Brooks Kawasaki 125 Ballarat Robers
64 (B) Andrew Cornthwaite Yamaha 125 Dandenong
65 (B) David Wynne—
Rosanna Suzuki Suzuki 125 Preston

94 (B) Bob Urquhart Yamaha 125 East Malvern
95 (B) Greg Siinmaa Suzuki 125 Morwell
97 (B) Clive Stewart Yamaha 125 Morwell
PN st e . geae 20 Chtieh . g Skela . . 4thgatit s SR
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Stockists of
RHP. SKF - TIMKEN - FAG.
KOYO - NSK - NACHI BEARINGS
STEMCO OILSEALS

\\ 8 Rooks Road,
NUNAWADING, 3131 PHONE 874-1660
106 Dandenong Road,

FRANKSTON, PHONE 781-3055

A. A. BEARING AND OILSEAL SERVICE

ot

'EVENTS 2 & 7 Sunday 2 Legs 10 mins plus 1 lap
RESTRICTED LICENCE HOLDERS

No. Rider—Sponsor Machine Club
2 Ray Vandenburg Yamaha 125 MCRCV
4 Glen Crompton Suzuki 125 Ballarat Rovers
6 Allan Skelton Suzuki 125 Hartwell
7 Adrian Haigh Suzuki 125 Sporting
22 Tony Speechly Suzuki 125 Doncaster
37 Mark Wright Kawasaki 125 Diamond Valley
43 Michael Croucher Husqvarna 125 Myrtleford
68 Ricky Wason Yamaha 125 Wangaratta
94 Aaron McMeikin Suzuki 125 Bendigo
96 Steven Craine Suzuki 125 Hartwell

98 Jason Addison— ’
Technico M/cycles Suzuki 125 Dandenong
181 Charles Young Yamaha 125 Leongatha
212 Karl Bueller Yamaha 125 Hartwell
231 Neville Bond—FMF Fury Racing Maico 123 Hartwell
379 Rod Smith Yamaha 125 Hartwell
Legilhdstimaty.”. . %l o) R Brdibnoi” . Ak bt ] 5thy . . 0 GthX ot | &
TIME: .paciiie el | @
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COMO PARADE EAST, PARKDALE.

90 1938




EVENTS 3 & 8 Sunday

2 Legs 20 mins plus 1 lap

‘B GRADE UP TO 500cc
Champagne donated by Nova Panels (Malvern)

No. Rider—Sponsor

51 Steve Cramer
52 Leigh Cockburn
53 Tony Peake—Peter Stevens M/C
61 S. Richardson
62 Malcolm Hill
63 Trevor Brooks
64 Andrew Cornthwaite
65 David Wynne—Rosanna Suzuki
71 Peter Bowen
72 John Perkins
75 lan Foster
79 Charles Barclay—
Peter Stevens M/Cycles
84 Perry Trainer—J & L Trainer
86 Neil Wills
91 Alan Bolden
93 lan Gabsch
94 Rob Urquhart
95 Greg Siinmaa
97 Clive Stewart
99 Alan Nicklos

LTI ) S P 2ndMiLT. . . 3ed
) B G R e A e 3rd
Overall
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Machine

Suzuki 400
Maico 400
Honda 250
Suzuki 400
Suzuki 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 125
Maico 400
Suzuki 400
Yamaha 400

Kawasaki 250

Suzuki 400
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 400
Honda 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Honda 250

Club
Albury/Wodonga
Hartwell

East Malvern
Sandringham
East Malvern
Ballarat Rovers
Dandenong
Preston
Preston
Frankston
Dandenong

Hartwell
Diamond Valley
Echuca
Diamond Valley
Dandenong
East Malvern
Morwell
Morwell
Dandenong

AUTGSHAGK ETHAM

% Now deals with YAMAHA
% Full range of dirt bikes & small road bikes
% All the latest models

% Full range of accessories & parts

Ph: 439 3373
1142 Main rd., Eltham

EVENTS 4 & 10 Sunday

No. Rider—Sponsor
1 Mike Landman—
L Milledge M/craft

4 Trevor Williams—Kawasaki Aust.
7 Jack Pengelly
8 Gary Flood

11 Ken Woollard

12 Henry Leatham

13" Clive Harrop

16 Lee Trollope

18 Colin Walls

21 Grant Knight

22 Ken Hartney

23 Mark Cockburn

27 Grant Cramer

29 Mark Hill

30 Darren Wells

32 Rodger Fricke

34 Steven Peters
Leg 1 15t s Zin o e Brdipias
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628 BELL STREET WEST PRESTON

2 Legs x 20 mins plus 1 lap

‘A" GRADE UP TO 500cc
Champagne donated by Nova Panels (Malvern)

UNCLE DONS CYCLES

® FIRST CLASS WORKSHOP FACILITIES.
® FULL RANGE OF SPARES.
- @ MICHELIN TYRES. ® CHAIN SPECIALIST.

Phone: 480 3994.

Machine Club
Yamaha 400 Dandenong
Kawasaki 380 Bairnsdale
Suzuki 400 Hartwell
KTM 420 MCRCV
Suzuki 400 Hartwell
Yamaha 400 Bairnsdale
Suzuki 400 Mildura
Maico 400 Hartwell
Yamaha 250 East Malvern
Suzuki 400 Hartwell
Maico 400 Preston
Maico 400 Hartwell
Suzuki 400 MCRCV
Suzuki 400 East Malvern
Suzuki 250 East Malvern
Suzuki 400 Goulburn Valley
Yamaha 400 Braybrook
AT h LR BhcaEs Gty e
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ACCESSORIES.

DON'T FORGET! UNCLE DON CAN BE FOUND
AT MOST RACE MEETINGS WITH SPARES AND




EVENTS 5 & 3 Sunday 2 Legs 15 mins plus 1 lap
‘A’ & ‘B’ GRADE SIDECARS
Champagne Donated by Nova Panels (Malvern)

No. Rider—Sponsor Machine Club

Stephen Smith Weslake Wasp 850 Ballarat Rovers

pass: Terry Smith

Russell Bergmeier Weslake Wasp 850 Dandenong

pass: Jim Colligan : Ballarat Rovers

19 Trevor Anthony Triumph 750 Korumburra
pass: Leslie Trewin

33 (B) Ray Fisher 2

H

o1

Triumph Wasp 750 East Malvern

pass: Darrel Howes v Dandenong
45 (B) Stephen Anthony Norton Wasp 810 Korumburra
pass: David Kent
61 (B) Gary Louter Norton Wasp 850 Vellocette
pass: Wayne Frost
67 John Armstrong Norton Wasp 850 East Malvern
pass: Bruce Collins
75 (B) Ray Smith Norton Wasp 850 Braybrook
pass: Garry Smith Korumburra
77 Darryl Whelan Norton Wasp 850 Korumburra
pass: Norrie Dicker
222 (B) Mike Parsons Norton Wasp 750 Oakleigh
pass: Bernard Mueller MCRCV
T S N P 24140 iy B e Al S Athety o B (S Pl
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$ MADALE
““"MOTORCYCLES
eal in SUZUKI

xsales xaccessories
*Service xspares

Repairs to all makes
Cnr Kooyong Rd and High St, Armadale. Phone: 20 7733

MIKE LANDMAN: If experience counts in winning races, then this rider has

plepty_to spare, and the 24 year old Milledge Motorcraft Star has proved this

Eggtdln many a hard fought race. His recent Grand National win, for the
nd year in a row just adds to the ever increasing list of s >

the super fast 400cc YAMAHA. W L Akeidl




EVENT 6 Sunday 15 mins plus 1 Iap 62 (B) Malcolm Hill Suzuki 250 EMalhvern
‘A’ & ‘B’ GRADE UP TO 250cc Scratch 63 (B) Trevor Brooks Suzuki 250 Ballarat Rovers
64 Andrew Cornthwaite Yamaha 250 Dandenon
No. Rider—Sponsor Machine Club 65 (B) David Wynne— 9
1 (A) Mike Landman— ] Rosanna Suzuki Suzuki 125 Preston
Milledge Motorcraft Yamaha 250 Dandenong 79 (B) Charles Barclay—  °
4 (A) Trevor Williams : P_eter Stevens M/Cycles Kawasaki 250 Hartwell
Kawasaki Aust. Kawasaki 250 Bairnsdale 86 (B) Neil Wills Yamaha 250 Echuca
7 (A) Jack Pengelly Suzuki 250 Hartwell 93 (B) lan Gabsch Honda 250 Dandenong
8 (A) Gary Flood—Bert Flood M/C KTM 250 MCRCV | 94 (B) Rob Urquhart Yamaha 250 East Malvern
18 (A) Colin Walls Yamaha 250 East Malvern 95 (B) Greg Siinmaa Yamaha 250 Morwell
22 (A) Ken Hartney Montessa 250 Preston 97 (B) Clive SFewart Yamaha 250 Morwell
23 (A) Mark Cockburn Maico 250 Hartwell 99 RBERE RS ko Honda 250 Dandenong
27 (A) Grant Cramer Suzuki 250 MCRCV P
29 (A) Mark Hill Suzuki 250 East Malvern AT fst......2nd..... U B Sth .. |
30 (A) Darren Wells Suzuki 250 East Malvern i
32 (A) Rodger Fricke Suzuki 125 Goulburn Valley B st!.... 2nd .. Stk gl Athrissia
34 (A) Steven Peters Yamaha 125 Braybrook
52 (B) Leigh Cockburn Maico 250 Hartwell .
53 (B) Tony Peake—
Peter Stevens M/Cycles Honda 250 East Malvern

I

MARK HILL: This 17 year old ‘youngster’ in the Moto Cross fields is certain-
ly notching up quite a reputation for himself on the latest RM 400n model
'SUZUKI. With sponsorship from Melbourne Motorcycle Co. and additional
“ sponsorship from FOX WEAR clothing, it's a brlght future indeed for the
East Malvern clubmember. He is seen here in full flight chasing Mike
Landman at the 1979 Grand National. a race he very nearly won.

ANTHONY GUNTER: Twice winner of the prestigious Mr: MOTO CROSS

title, this N.S.W. flyer is seen here at the Seymour t
it e e ymour track pushing his SUZUKI




EVENT 11 Sunday

‘C’' GRADE FEATURE SCRATCH RACE
First 8 riders (overall) from ‘C’ grade up to 125cc
First 10 riders (overall) from each division ‘C’ grade 250 & over conducted
on Saturday
Champagne Donated by NOVA PANELS (Malvern)

No. Rider—Sponsor Machine Club

10 mins plus 1 lap
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EVENT 12 Sunday 15 mins plus 1 lap

‘A’ & ‘B’ GRADE SIDECAR SCRATCH
Additional Prizemoney for this event kindly donated by

Mushroome Meats Broadford

-

No. Rider—Sponsor

4 Stephen Smith
pass: Terry Smith
5 Russell Bergmeier
pass: Jim Colligan
19 Trevor Anthony
pass: Leslie Trewin
33 (B) Ray Fisher
pass: Darrel Howes
45 (B) Stephen Anthony
pass: David Kent
61 (B) Gary Lauter
pass: Wayne Frose
67 John Armstrong
pass: Bruce Collins
75 (B) Ray Smith
pass: Garry Smith
77 Darryl Whelan
pass: Norrie Dicker
222 (B) Mike Parsons
pass: Bernard Mueller
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Machine
Weslake Wasp 850

Weslake Wasp 850
Triumph 750
Triumph Wasp 750
Norton Wasp 810
Norton Wasp 850
Norton Wasp éSO
Norton Wasp 850
Norton Wasp 850

Norton Wasp 750

Club
Ballarat Rovers

Dandenong
Ballarat Rovers
Korumburra

East Malvern
Dandenong
Korumburra

Vellocette S.A.
East Malvern
Braybrook
Korumburra

Korumburra

Oakleigh
MCRCV

The Auto Cycle Union of Victoria is indebted to the MUSHROOME FARM
for the kind donation of additional prizemoney for this event here today.
For the best deal in Money Saving Prices contact the Mushroome Farm,
Jeffrey Lane, Broadford. (057) 84 1425.
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Next Weekend! at WINTO




